-*.:. UNOFFICIAL COPY
| TS

09183340

(19183340

9757/0085 04 01 Page 1 of 8
1999-12-21 11:27:47

Cook County Recorder 35.00
N
N
f\N
N
N .
L RELEASE OF MORTGAGES
F\b FOR THE PROTECTI2N OF THE OWNER, THIS RELEASE
o~ SHALL BE FILED Wi*tii THE RECORDER OF DEEDS OF
COOK COUNTY, ILLY /OIS IN WHOSE OFFICE THE
MORTGAGES% WERE FILED

KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS that Bank One, Indiana, N.A., a
national banking association (f’k/a NBD Bank, N.A. and b>fore that as INB National Bank), as
Agent, with an office located at One Indiana Square, Inaanapolis, Indiana 46266 (the
"Mortgagee"), for and in consideration of the payment of thie sndebtedness secured by the
Mortgage (as hereinafter defined), and the sum of ONE DOLLAR; the receipt and adequacy of
which are hereby acknowledged, does hereby REMISE, REL ASE, CONVEY and
QUITCLAIM unto NWS, Inc., an Illinois corporation (the "Mortgagor",, and its successors,
legal representatives and assigns, all the right, title, interest, claim or demanc whatsoever to the
premises described on Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein, togetiie: with all the
appurtenances and privileges thereunto belonging or appertaining, which the Morigugee may
have acquired in, through or by the following (collectively, the "Mortgages"):

that certain Mortgage, Security Agreement and Fixture F iling, dated December 2,
1991, made by the Mortgagor in favor of the Mortgagee and recorded in the
Office of the Recorder of Deeds, Cook County, Illinois (the "Recorder's Office")
on December 2, 1991, as Document Number 91630981; and First Modification of
Mortgage dated April 1, 1992 and recorded April 30, 1992 as Document Number
92293223, and Second Modification of Mortgage dated October 1, 1992 and
recorded November 10, 1992 as Document Number 92838826 '




-. UNOFFICIAL COPY

that certain First Amended and Restated Real Estate Mortgage, Security
Agreement and Fixture Filing, dated June 12, 1993 and recorded June 16, 1993 as
Document Number 93461515; and First Modification of First Amended and
Restated Real Estate Mortgage, Security Agreement and Fixture Filing dated
November 14, 1994 and recorded December 20, 1994 as Document Number
04059871; and Second Modification of First Amended and Restated Real Estate
Mortgage, Security Agreement and Fixture Filing recorded March 7, 1995 as
Document Number 95153315; and

that certain Second Amended and Restated Real Estate Mortgage, Security
Agreement and Fixture Filing recorded July 31, 1995 as Document Number
955007)4; and First Amendment to Second Amended and Restated Real Estate
Mortguge, Security Agreement and Fixture Filing recorded August 12, 1996 as
Documeni umber 96615011;

as any of the forcgoing may have been further amended, restated or modified
from time to time.

This Release does not releasé any covenants, warranties, indemnities or other obligations
of the Mortgagor under the Mortgages which by their terms expressly survive the relcase or
termination of the Mortgages; provided, liowever, that this Release shall act as a full release and
termination of all liens, claims and interests iie Mortgagee possesses under the Mortgages in and
to the real property, as legally described on Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein,
and any personal or other property described in tiie Mortgages.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Mortgagee has cansed these presents to be executed by
its authorized representative this /g% day of December, 199

BANK ONE, INDIANA,NA. (f/k/a NBD Bank,
N.A. and before that as INE; National Bank),
as Agent

By: w@'_ —
Its: /'5’///0
/7

09183340




"~ UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF frm//é rnaq )
) SS.

COUNTY OF /g /1pr7 )

I, Lo, L. ‘Oﬁ?ﬂﬁdé’ﬁéd/@ Notary Public in and for said County in the
State aforesaid, do hereby certify that M argc/«?,ﬁ Wt , personally known to
me to be the Sy of Bank One, Indiana, N.A., and personally known to
me to be the same person acknowledged that as such officer he/she signed and delivered such
instrument as histher own free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of said
corporation, for.the uses and purposes set forth herein.

GIVEN rider my hand and notarial seal this &é{day of December, 1999,

i LORI L,
\&W‘&% | L. BRANDENBURG
F o0 MARION COUNTY
S Yo% Notar¥'DEIMIIISI0N EXPIRES 10/03kMinty,
- e Y,f% N f . -
S5 mam vy 32 My Commission Expires:
I LNV AR
:"- .'v A é':'(:§
- /,. .. ‘--_s‘ §
This Instrument Prepared By: After Recording Return To:
Andrew S. Boyce, Esq. ens
Dickinson Wright PLLC ‘.\fl\a '?.C. .

500 Woodward Ave., Ste. 4000

Wa 0oy~
Detroit, MI 48226 ' Claga.eﬁn_,_\_\uam.g_(ao (el

DETROIT 6-10 486544

09183340




UNOFFICIAL COPY ... -

PAUENITNARE ,J 17D o

S ARAIGWE R0 3VAT? PLIBUS YRATOH o G‘ \! ,;‘7 “u,
YTHUDD WIISAM RS R

TOVEONDE £3R1GXI ROI2SIMIALD TV 3 @ N

\
e

«
N

= - z
- 7 -' r— . ?’
) ” - X “
=2 . LA
‘} 3 A v:j :‘:_, !_::.
EO1E el gy, PO
oL LA z
- » w b, -
) . Pl
Zonte B e e
o s L W~ R
" . 3
7, Yo, o~
"fr, p M TR '\‘\ -~
73 Co
(73 / C v
e A1C T
Hrgggmoni

’ ~ .
' -
; I I B [
' 4 1t
»
. - B L ; .
[ !15‘. - - K 3 i R
' i S P
- - [ 3 i .
A I H R o } e .o,
; . . . .
e ; n i -
y o4 .




UNOFFICIAL COPY

CHICAGO TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY

ORDER NUMBER: 1401 007780422 D2

STREET ADDRESS: 3247 S. KEDZIE . 09183340

TAXNUMBER /16 36 -035- 0000

«/0’0’0 D
LEGAL DESCRIPTIO t/g
PARCEL 1:

THAT PART OF/THE WEST 1/2 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION
36, TOWNSHIP 22 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, DESCRIBED

AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT A POINv)450.60 FEET NORTH OF AND 33 FEET EAST OF THE SOUTHWEST
CORNER OF THE NORThWFEST: 1/4 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SAID SECTION (SAID POINT
BEING IN THE EAST LIN: OF SAID KEDZIE AVENUE); THENCE EAST AT RIGHT ANGLES TO
SAID EAST LINE 213 FEET; THENCE SOUTH AT RIGHT ANGLES TO THE LAST DESCRIBED
COURSE 5 FEET; THENCE EASY-A7 RIGHT ANGLES TO THE LAST DESCRIBED COURSE 117
FEET; THENCE SOUTH AT RIGHT ANGLIS TO THE LAST DESCRIBED COURSE 82 FEET; THENCE
EAST AT RIGHT ANGLES TO THE LAST DESCRIBED COURSE 124 FEET; THENCE SOUTH AT
RIGHT ANGLES TO THE LAST DESCRIBET COURSE 5.8 FEET; THENCE EAST AT RIGHT ANGLES
TO THE LAST DESCRIBED COURSE 119.42 F4ET TO THE NORTHWESTERLY RIGHT OF WAY LINE
OF CHICAGO AND ILLINOIS WESTERN RAILROAD:. THENCE NORTHEASTERLY ALONG SAID
NORTHWESTERLY RIGHT OF WAY LINE (BEING A CURVE CONVEX SQUTHEASTERLY, HAVING A
RADIUS OF 441.70 FEET) FOR A DISTANCE OF 15¢.11 FEET TO A POINT OF TANGERNCY,
SAID POINT BEING 318.51 FEET SOUTH OF THE SCGUTH LINE OF THE NORTH 506.79 FEET OF
THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SAIU SEZTION ON A LINE 33 FEET WEST OF
AND PARALLEL TO THE EAST LINE OF THE WEST 1/2 OI "HE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF THE
NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SAID SECTION; THENCE NORTH ON SAID TADALLEL LINE 318.51 FEET;
THENCE WEST ALONG THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID NORTH S506.7% FRHET 114,30 FEET TO THE
EAST LINE OF THE WEST 520.02 FEET OF SAID NORTHWEST 1/4; 'THENCE SOUTH ON SAID
EAST LINE 104.21 FEET TO THE SOUTH LINE OF THE NORTH 611 #ETT OF SAID NORTHWEST
1/4; THENCE WEST ON SAID SOUTH LINE 487.02 FEET TO THE EAST LYNE OF SOUTH KEDZIE
AVENUE; THENCE SOUTH ON SAID EAST LINE 273.46 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING

(EXCEPTING THEREFROM THAT PART THEREOF DESCRIBED BELOW CONVEYED Bi UFGZD DATED
JUNE 1, 1981 AND RECORDED JUNE 25, 1981 AS DOCUMENT 25917398 FROM AMFRTCAN
NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST NUMLER 48175
TO AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST
NUMBER 33337, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

THAT PART OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION
36, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, DESCRIRBED
AS FOLLOWS :

COMMENCING AT A POINT 450.60 FEET NORTH AND 33.0 FEET EAST OF THE SOUTHWEST
CORNER OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SAID SECTICN (SAID POINT
BEING IN THE EAST LINE OF SAID KEDZIE AVENUE); THENCE EAST AT RIGHT ANGLES TO
SAID EAST LINE 213 FEET; THENCE SOUTH AT RIGHT ANGLES TO THE LAST DESCRIBED
COURSE 5.0 FEET; THENCE EAST ON A LINE AT RIGHT ANGLES TO THE LAST DESCRIBED
COURSE 37.0 FEET FOR A PLACE OF BEGINNING; THENCE CONTINUING EAST ON SAID RIGHT

LEGALD




UNOFFICIAL COPY

CHICAGO TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY

ORDER NUMBER: 1401 007780422 D2 »
STREET ADDRESS: 3247 §. KEDZIE Q183340
CITY: CHICAGO {36~ 1D _,015 VT COUNTY: COOK 0‘
TAX NUMBER: 16-36-100-035-0000

PP ¥ AN - 2
LEGAL DESCRI{’(:’I’I:z)'{yl’ﬂl:/ma o4 om
ANGLE LINE 20 FEET; THENCE SOUTH AT RIGHT ANGLES TO THE LAST DESCRIBED COURSE 82
FEET; THENCE EAST AT RIGHT ANGLES TO THE LAST DESCRIBED COURSE 124 FEET; THENCE
SOUTH AT RIGF1 ANGLES TO THE LAST DESCRIBED COURSE 5.8 FEET; THENCE EAST AT
RIGHT ANGLES T0.THE LAST DESCRIBED COURSE 119.42 FEET TO THE NORTHWESTERLY RIGHT
OF WAY LINE OF TAf CHICAGO AND ILLINOIS WESTERN RAILROAD; THENCE NORTHEASTERLY
ALONG SATD NORTHWPSTERLY RIGHT OF WAY LINE (BEING A CURVE CONVEX SOUTHEASTERLY
HAVING A RADIUS OF 41,70 FEET) TO THE INTERSECTION WITH A LINE DRAWN AT RIGHT
ANGLES TO THE WEST LINE OF THE EAST 33 FEET OF THE WEST 1/2 AFORESAID AND
PASSING THROUGH THE MOST MORTHERLY SOUTHEAST CORNER OF AN EXISTING BRICK
BUILDING, SAID CORNER BEING 39.40 FEET WEST OF SAID WEST LINE (AS MEASURED ON
SAID RIGHT ANGLE LINE); THENCL WEST ON SAID RIGHT ANGLE LINE, 19.40 FEET TO SAID
MOST NORTHERLY SOUTHEAST CORNER OF SAID BRICK BUILDING; THENCE SOUTHWESTERLY
ALONG THE SOUTHEAST FACE OF SAID-PRICK BUILDING 71.55 FEET TO THE MOST EASTERLY
SOUTH CORNER OF SAID BRICK BUILDING {$AID SOUTH CORNER BEING 54 .23 FEET WEST OF
THE CENTER LINE OF THE EXISTING CHICACO AND ILLINOIS WESTERN RAILROAD TRACK) ;
THENCE WEST ALONG THE SOUTH FACE OF SALD SRICK BUILDING, 73.65 FEET TO A SOUTH
CORNER OF SAID BRICK BUILDING; THENCE NOI'TH ALONG THE MOST EASTERLY WEST FACE OF
SAID BRICK BUILDING 141.30 FEET TO THE MOST NORTHERLY SOUTH FACE OF SAID BRICK
BUILDING; THENCE WEST ALONG SAID MOST NORTHERTY SOUTH FACE, 158.30 FEET THENCE
SOUTH 66.50 FEET TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING;

PARCEL 2:

THAT PART OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF THE NOWIVWEST 1/4 OF SECTION
36, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIDAL MERIDIAN, DESCRIBED
AS FOLLOWS:

WEST 1/2 (SAID 33 FEET MEASURED ON THE NORTH LINE OF SAID NORTHWEST '_/4) 44.02
FEET SOUTH OF THE NORTH 383 FEET OF SAID NORTHWEST 1/4; THENCE SOUTHWEZTERLY ON
A CURVED LINE CONVEX SOUTHEAST HAVING A RADIUS OF 352.226 FEET TO A PCL%T ON THE
SOUTH LINE OF THE NORTH 506.79 FEET OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4, 21.20 FEET WEST OF
ABOVE MENTIONED LINE WHICH IS 33 FEET WEST OF AND PARALLEL TO THE EAST LINE OF
SAID WEST 1/2 AS MEASURED ON SOUTH LINE OF THE NORTH 506.79 FEET OF SAID
NORTHWEST 1/4; THENCE EAST ON SAID SOUTH LINE 21.20 FEET; THENCE NORTH ON ABOVE
MENTIONED PARALLEL LINE TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING,

EXCEPTING FROM DESCRIBED TRACT THAT PART LYING NORTHEASTERLY QOF FOLLOWING
DESCRIBED LINE:

BEGINNING ON THE SQUTH LINE OF THE NORTH 383 FEET OF SAID NORTHWEST 1/4, 79.72
FEET WEST OF ABOVE MENTIONED PARALLEL LINE AS MEASURED ON SAID SOUTH LINE;
THENCE SOUTHEASTERLY ON THE ARC OF A CIRCLE CONVEX NORTHEAST HAVING A RADIUS OF
232.27 FEET A DISTANCE OF 149.60 FEET TO A POINT ON ABCVE MENTIONED PARALLEL
LINE 123.79 FEET; SOUTH OF THE SOUTH LINE OF NORTH 383 FEET OF SAID NORTHWEST

LEGALD




UNOFFICIAL COPY
CHICAGO TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY

ORDER NUMBER: 1401 007780422 D2
STREET ADDRESS: 3247 §. KEDZIE

CITY: CHICAGO Jo- B 10D - 05/ - 0T COUNTY: COOK
TAX NUMBER: 16-36-100-0 é-oooo

LEGAL DESCRIFTN? * /- 00 | 09 183340

1/4 AS MEASURED ON ABOVE MENTIONED PARALLEL LINE;

PARCEL 3:

THAT PART OF THE) WEST 14 FEET OF A STRIP OF LAND LYING WEST OF AND ADJOINING LOT
D COLLATERAL CHAMNNL OF SANITARY DISTRICT TRUSTEES SUBDIVISION OF THE RIGHT OF
WAY FROM NORTH AND SOUTH CENTER LINE OF SECTION 30, TOWNSHIP 39 NCRTH, RANGE 14,
EAST OF THE THIRD PRINLTPAL MERIDIAN, TO WILL COUNTY LINE, LYING NORTHERLY OF A
LINE RUNNING FROM A PUIST ON THE WEST LINE OF SAID STRIP, 177.93 FEET NORTH OF
THE EAST AND WEST CENTER LIiJE OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 36, TOWNSHIP 39
NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF 1aF THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, TO A POINT ON THE EAST
LINE OF SAID STRIP, 253.96 FEFI NORTH OF SAID EAST AND WEST CENTER LINE,

EXCEPTING FROM AFORESAID DESCRIBED ‘1% FOOT STRIP, THE STREET AND THAT PART WHICH
LIES NORTH OF THE SOUTH LINE OF THE ORTH 506.79 FEET OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF
THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SAID SECTION 36;

PARCEL 4:

THAT PART OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 QF SECTION
36, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 12, EAST OF THE THIR-PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, DESCRIBED

AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT A POINT 63.60 FEET NORTH AND 33 FEET EAST OF THE SOUTHWEST CORNER
OF SAID NORTHWEST 1/4 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 36 ‘AFORESAID {SAID POINT
OF BEGINNING BEING IN THE EAST LINE OF SOUTH KEDZIE AVENUE WHLRE SAID LINE
INTERSECTS THE NORTH LINE OF THE RIGHT OF WAY OF THE CHICAGO AND ITLNOIS WESTERN
RAILROAD} ; THENCE NORTH ALONG THE EAST LINE OF SOUTH KEDZIE AVEMNUE 210 FEET;
THENCE EAST AT RIGHT ANGLES TO THE EAST LINE OF SOUTH KEDZIE AVENUZ, “A+DISTANCE
OF 430 FEET; THENCE NORTHEASTERLY A DISTANCE OF 176.76 FEET TO A POINT OF
INTERSECTION OF THE WESTERLY LINE OF CHICAGC AND ILLINOIS WESTERN RATLRLAD RIGHT
OF WAY WITH A LINE DRAWN AT RIGHT ANGLES TO SAID EAST LINE OF SOUTH KEDZIE
AVENUE THROUGH A POINT THEREOF WHICH IS 300 FEET NORTH OF THE POTINT OF
BEGINNING; THENCE SOUTHWESTERLY ALONG SAID WESTERLY AND NORTHERLY LINE OF SAID
RIGHT OF WAY TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING;

PARCEL 5:

THAT PART OF THE WEST 1/2 THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 36,
TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, DESCRIBED AS
FOLLOWS :

BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE EAST LINE OF SOUTH KEDZIE AVENUE 33 FEET EAST OF THE
WEST LINE OF SAID WEST 1/2 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 WHICH IS

LEGALD




| UNOFFICIAL COPY
CHICAGO TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY

STREET ADDRESS: 3247 S. KEDZIE
CITY: CHICAGO [b-3b 1% ~ 0Y3-0p09 COUNTY: CO0K
TAX NUMBER: 16-36-100-035-0000

G336~ J00— DG
LEGAL DESCRIGTE /0~ 044~ 0000

263.60 FEET NORTH OF THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID NORTHWEST 1/4 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4
OF SECTION 36 AND RUNNING THENCE NORTH ALONG SAID EAST LINE OF SOUTH KEDZIE
AVENUE A DISTANCE OF 100 FEET; THENCE EAST AT RIGHT ANGLES TO SAID EAST LINE OF
SOUTH KEDZIX AVENUE TO THE WESTERLY LINE OF THE RIGHT OF WAY OF THE CHICAGO AND
ILLNOIS WESTERN ®KAILROAD; THENCE SOUTHWESTERLY A DISTANCE OF 176.76 FEET TO A
POINT 430 FEET EASI)OF SAID EAST LINE OF SOUTH KEDZIE AVENUE AND ON A LINE DRAWN
AT RIGHT ANGLES TC SATD EAST LINE OF SOUTH KEDZIE AVENUE THROUGH THE POINT OF
INTERSECTION THEREON %HfCH IS THE POINT OF BEGINNING OF THIS DESCRIPTION AND
THENCE WEST A DISTANCE 07 430 FEET TO SAID POINT OF BEGINNING

ORDER NUMBER: 1401 007780422 D2 09183340

(EXCEPT THAT PART OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF
SECTION 36, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, WAIGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN,
BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWXD:

COMMENCING AT A POINT 363.60 FEET NOXTA OF AND 33 FEET EAST OF THE SOUTHWEST
CORNER OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF THE NORIHWIOT 1/4 OF SECTION 36 AFORESAID (SAID
POINT IN THE EAST LINE OF SQUTH KEDZIE ATENUE) ; THENCE EAST AT RIGHT ANGLES TO
THE EAST LINE OF SOUTH KEDZIE AVENUE 454 FEET FOR A POINT OF BEGINNING; THENCE
CONTINUING EAST 121.75 FEET TO THE WESTERLY KRIGHT OF WAY LINE OF THE CHICAGO AND
ILLINOIS RAILRCAD; THENCE SOUTHWESTERLY ON SAID WFSTERLY RIGHT OF WAY LINE TO A
POINT IN A LINE 5.80 FEET SOUTH OF AND PARALLEL 10 THE EAST AND WEST COURSE
HEREINBEFORE DESCRIBED; THENCE WEST ON SAID PARALLEL LIKE 119.42 FEET TO A POINT
IN A LINE 454 FEET EAST OF AND PARALLEL TO THE EAST LINE OF SOUTH KEDZIE AVENUE
THENCE NORTH 5.80 FEET TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING) ;

PARCEL 6:

THAT PART OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 JF SECTION
36, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAIL, MERIDIZH . 2QUNDED
AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT A POINT 363.60 FEET NORTH OF AND 33 FEET EAST OF THE SOUTHWEST
CORNER OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SAID SECTION 36 (SAID PLACE
OF BEGINNING BEING IN THE EAST LINE OF SOUTH KEDZIE AVENUE) ; THENCE EAST AT
RIGHT ANGLES TO THE EAST LINE OF SOUTH KEDZIE AVENUE FOR A DISTANCE OF 330 FEET;
THENCE NORTH AT RIGHT ANGLES TO THE LAST DESCRIBED COURSE FOR A DISTANCE OF 82
FEET; THENCE WEST AT RIGHT ANGLES TO THE LAST DESCRIBED COURSE FOR A DISTANCE OF
117 FEET; THENCE NORTH AT RIGHT ANGLES TO THE LAST DESCRIBED COURSE FOR A
DISTANCE OF 5 FEET; THENCE WEST AT RIGHT ANGLES TO THE LAST DESCRIBED COURSE FOR
A DISTANCE OF 213 FEET TO THE EAST LINE OF SOUTH KEDZIE AVENUE; THENCE SQUTH ON
THE EAST LINE OF SQUTH KEDZIE AVENUE FOR A DISTANCE OF 87 FEET TO THE PLACE OF
BEGINNING;

PARCEL 7:

LEGALD




" UNOFFICIAL COPY
CHICAGO TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY

ORDER NUMBER: 1401 007780422 D2
STREET ADDRESS: 3247 S. KEDZIE e ‘
TAX NUMBER: 16-36-100-035-0000

C‘J"B - - -
LEGAL DESCRI TIOI(zJ: 18- O ooy

THAT PART OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION
36, TOWNSHIP'39 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, DESCRIBED
AS FOLLOWS:

COMMENCING AT A PUTNT 450.60 FEET NORTH AND 33.0 FEET EAST OF THE SOUTHWEST
CORNER OF THE NOK1%4iST 1/4 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SAID SECTION {SAID POINT
BEING IN THE EAST LIi%E OQF SAID KEDZIE AVENUE) ; THENCE EAST AT RIGHT ANGLES TO
SAID EAST LINE 213 FELT; THENCE SOUTH AT RIGHT ANGLES TO THE LAST DESCRIBED
COURSE 5.0 FEET; THENCE EPST ON A LINE AT RIGHT ANGLES TO THE LAST DESCRIBED

.COURSE 97.0 FEET FOR A PLACZF OF BEGINNING; THENCE CONTINUING EAST ON SAID RIGHT

ANGLE LINE 20 FEET; THENCE SOUYH|\AT RIGHT ANGLES TO THE LAST DESCRIBED COURSE 82
FEET; THENCE EAST AT RIGHT ANGLES-TO THE LAST DESCRIBED COURSE 124 FEET; THENCE
SOUTH AT RIGHT ANGLES TO THE LAST RESCRIBED COURSE 5.8 FEET; THENCE EAST AT
RIGHT ANGLES TO THE LAST DESCRIBED -LCATRSE 119.42 FEET T0O THE NORTHWESTERLY RIGHT
OF WAY LINE OF THE CHICAGO AND ILLINCIS WESTERN RAILROAD; THENCE NORTHEASTERLY
ALCNG SAID NORTHWESTERLY RIGHT OF WAY LINE (BEING A CURVE CONVEX SOUTHEASTERLY
HAVING A RADIUS OF 441.70 FEET) TO THE IN'EF.SECTION WITH A LINE DRAWN AT RIGHT
ANGLES TO THE WEST LINE OF THE EAST 33 FEET OT .THE WEST 1/2 AFORESARID AND
PASSING THBROUGH THE MOST NORTHERLY SOUTHEAST COXNZR OF AN EXISTING BRICK
BUILDING, SAID CORNER BEING 19.40 FEET WEST OF SALD WEST LINE {AS MEASURED ON
SAID RIGHT ANGLE LINE); THENCE WEST ON SAID RIGHT ANGLE LINE, 19.40 FEET TO SaID
MOST NORTHERLY SOUTHEAST CORNER OF SAID BRICK BUILD]NG; THENCE SOUTHWESTERLY
ALONG THE SOUTHEAST FACE OF SAID BRICK BUILDING 71.55 E&FI. TO THE MOST EASTERLY
SOUTH CORNER OF SAID BRICK BUILDING (SAID SOUTH CORNER BEING 54.23 FEET WEST OF
THE CENTER LINE OF THE EXISTING CHICAGO AND ILLINOIS WESTERN RAILROAD TRACK) ;
THENCE WEST ALONG THE SOUTH FACE OF SAID BRICK BUILDING, 73.65 FERT TD A SOUTH
CORNER OF SAID BRICK BUILDING; THENCE NORTH ALONG THE MOST EASTERLY WEST FACE OF
SAID BRICK BUILDING 141.30 FEET TO THE MOST NORTHERLY SOUTH FACE OF £4ID BRICK
BUILDING; THENCE WEST ALONG SAID MOST NORTHERLY SOUTH FACE, 158.30 FLf7, THENCE
SOUTH 66.50 FEET TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING, ALL IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINCIZ.

LEGALD




